
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:502
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2001
SELECTION PROCESS OF AIIMS
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the selection process for the Members of All India Medical Science Board (AIIMS); and

(b) the details of the Members functioning on the Board at present alongwith tenure of the Members?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) & (b): Section 4 and Section 6 of the AIIMS Act provides the composition and terms of the members respectively. The details of the members functioning on the Board at present alongwith tenure of Members is as per Statement at Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE-I

The details of the Members functioning on the Board at present alongwith tenure of the Members are as under:-

 INSTITUTE BODY

S.No Name Designation Date of Notification

     From       To

1.    Dr. C.P. Thakur       President  19.06.2000  16.06.2005
 Min. of Health &
 FW
 Nirman Bhavan, New
 Delhi.

2.    Shri Suresh           Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Pachouri
 M.P. (Rajay Sabha)
 28, Tughlak
 Crescent

3.    Mr. Ramesh            Member     11.05.2000  10.5.2005
 Chennithala, MP, 5,
 Talkatora Road, New
 Delhi.

4.    Mr. Vijay Goel, MP,   Member     11.05.2000  11.05.2005
 5, Mahadev Road,
 New Delhi

5.    Vice Chancellor,      Member Ex- 19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 University of         Officio
 Delhi, Delhi -110
 007
6.    Shri J.A.             Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Chowdhury,
 Secretary (Health),


 Department of
 Health, Min. of
 Health and FW, New
 Delhi

7    Director General of   Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Health Services,      Ex-
 Min. of Health &      Officio
 FW, Nirman
 Bhavan,New Delhi-
 110 011.

8.    Prof. A.              Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Rajasekaran,
 ARJUNA, 67, Ist
 Avenue Indira
 Nagar, Cheenai-
 600020

9.    Dr. Ketan Desai,      Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 President, Medical
 Council of India,
 Aiwan-E-Galib Marg,
 Kotla Road, New
 Delhi-110002
10.   Dr.(Mrs.) Manju       Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Sharma, Sect. To
 Govt. of India,
 Deptt. of
 Biotechnology, 7th
 and 8th Floor,
 Block-2, CGO
 Complex, Lodhi
 Road, New Delhi-110 003.

11.   Shri M.K. Kaw,        Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Secretary
 (Education), Deptt.
 of Human Resource
 Development, Govt.
 of India, Shastri
 Bhawan (Gate No.
 6), New Delhi
12.   Dr. Rajendra          Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Tandon, B-138,
 Preet Vihar, Delhi-
 110092.
13.   Dr.H.S. Shukla,       Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Professor & Head
 Department of
 Surgery, Institute
 of Medical
 Sciences, Banaras
 Hindu University,
 Varanasi
14.   Dr.(Mrs) V.Y.         Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Deshpande, Prof. &
 Head, Deptt. of
 Pharmacology, Grant
 Medical College
 Byculla, Mumbai-8
15.   Dr. Abraham Thomas,   Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Principal,
 Christian Medical
 College, Ludhiana -
 Punjab
16.   Shri Vijay Singh,     Member     19.11.1999  18.11.2004
 Joint Secretary and
 Financial Adviser,
 Min. of Health &
 F.W, Nirman Bhavan,
 New Delhi-110 011.
17. Director, AIIMS Member-Secy Ex-Officio
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